

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
S.A. No. 58 of 2010**

Saguni Devi ..... Appellant  
**Versus**  
Ishar Gope & Anr. .... Respondents

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

.....

**09/Dated: 12/01/2023**

Neither the appellant nor the respondents are present.

It has been informed that the Jharkhand State Bar Council has resolved to continue to abstain from the Court work till 13.01.2023.

In that view of the matter, let this matter appear after three weeks.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

Satyarthi/